PANTERA
PROXIMAL HUMERUS FRACTURE FIXATION PLATE SYSTEM
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE  GUIDE
2PANTERA | PROXIMAL HUMERUS FRACTURE FIXATION PLATE SYSTEM- SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
INTENDED USE
The PANTERA Proximal Humerus Fracture Fixation plate system is intended for the internal fixation of bone fragments
about the proximal humerus and indicates unique features for enhanced fization of soft bone.
INDICATED USE

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
4321
25
No. Catalogue Ref. Description
1 TO-52-CP-xx 5.2mm Canulated Post Screw, 30-50 mm
2 TO-35-T10-CLS-xx 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 20-45 mm
3 TO-20-CE-xx 2.0mm Cross Element, 20-35 mm
4 TO-35-T10-CS-xx 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 20-34 mm
5 TO-PH-PCS Post Cap Screw
6 TO-DB25-110  2.5mm Drill Bit x 110 mm
7 TO-PHP-R73 PANTERA  Plate, Right, 73 mm
8 TO-PHP-R83 PANTERA Plate, Right , 83 mm
9 TO-25-LSDG-45 2.5mm Locking Screw Drill Guide, 45 mm
10 TO-DG-2535 2.5/3.5 mm Drill Guide
11 TO-PH-DG-50 Depth Gauge, 50 mm
12 TO-KW-16-130 K-wire, 1.6mm x 130 mm
13 TO-DRI-PSQ Precision Square Driver
No. Catalogue Ref. Description
14 TO-DRI-10P T10 Driver
15 TO-DRI-CQCCR Cannulated Cruciform Driver
16 TO-DRI-S-CQCH Cannulated Universal Handle
17 TO-FIX-CEG Cross Element Guide
18 TO-FIX-CEGR Cross Element Guide Retainer
19 TO-FIX-CEGS Discontinued (Not Supplied)
20 TO-PH-PDGS-45 Post Drill Guide Sleeve, 45 mm
21 TO-PH-PDG-45 Post Drill Guide, 45 mm
22 TO-CDB40-130 Cannulated Drill Bit  4.0 mm x 130 mm
23 TO-PHP-L73 PANTERA Plate, Left, 73 mm
24 TO-PHP-L83 PANTERA Plate, Left, 83 mm
25 TO-PANTERA-SC PANTERA Screw Caddie
Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a Physician.
This surgical technique is intended as an educational tool to assist a properly licensed medical professional
in the usage of Toby Orthopaedics products and is not meant to replace professional judgment as to product